78341

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bowne Global Solutions II, Inc.		09/01/2005	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lionbridge Global Solutions II, Inc.	
Street Address:	345 Hudson Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10014	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78341168	ITRANSLATOR
Serial Number:	78341165	ITRANSLATOR
Registration Number:	2367389	TAKING YOUR PRODUCTS TO THE GLOBAL MARKETPLACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence R. Robins

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08714.0045-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence R. Robins

TRADEMARK REEL: 003181 FRAME: 0627

900034665

Signature:	/Lawrence R. Robins/	
Date:	10/25/2005	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Lionbridge Global Solutions II name change#page1.tif source=Lionbridge Global Solutions II name change#page2.tif source=Lionbridge Global Solutions II name change#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003181 FRAME: 0628

6050902000 117

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BOWNE GLOBAL SOLUTIONS II, INC.

(Under Section 805 of the Rusiness Corporation Law)

Rory Cowan, the undersigned, being the President of Bowne Global Solutions II, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The present name of the Corporation is Bowne Global Solutions II, Inc. The Corporation was originally formed under the name Berlitz Globalnet, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") was filled with the Department of State of the State of New York on December 3, 1999.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation described in Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation, by deleting such Article First in its entirety and inserting the following Article FIRST in lieu thereof:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is: "Lionbridge Global Solutions II, Inc.".

4. The above amendment was authorized by the Board of Directors of the Corporation and by the sole shareholder of the Corporation by joint written consent of the sole Board of Directors and sole shareholder of the Corporation in lieu of a meeting, pursuant to Sections 615(a) and 708(b) of the New York Business Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation on this 1st day of September, 2005.

BOWNE GLOBAL SOLUTIONS II, INC.

/s/ Rory Cowan Name: Rory Cowan . President

DSTDOCS SAGGING

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003181 FRAME: 0629

F050902000717

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BOWNE GLOBAL SOLUTIONS II, INC.

UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

DRAWDOWN DELANEY - 30 STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

SEP 0 2 2005

FILED BY:
PREMIER CORPORATE SERVICES
200 W. ADAMS STREET
SUITE 2007
CHICAGO, IL 60606

L

781

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003181 FRAME: 0630

State of New York } ss:
Department of State }

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

October 07, 2005



(196 sts

Special Deputy Secretary of State

\$XXS-1266 (9/05)

RECORDED: 10/25/2005 REEL: 003181 FRAME: 0631